CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND MEMBERSHIP

S

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE __ April 25, 1975

3 achs’
i

FULL NAME _ DAVID FOLLEIT

(No inmitials if you can possibly get full name ) e E
ADDRESS 2/, Montauk Avenue : E
CITY New London STATE Conpecticut
AGE _33  (3/10/42) é

APPROXIMATE AGE

RELIGION
OCCUPATION Auto Mechanic
EDUCATION
WEIGHT 170 COLOR
COLOR OF HAIR Brown

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS :

UNIT #

Pack & Troop 61 New Londé, o
SPECIAL RECOGNITION

DATE REGISTERED DATE RESTIGNED

cITY STA

Higish Trails Council — 9/17/74 5/20/75

AR

i 11%37 to one count of #ndecent assualt and one
;or risk of injury to a child under 16, in State

“nced to not less than one year and no more than

fate prison, Paroled January 18, 1966. CO“F‘DE““BL

» ;\ MAY 25993
gignea | e | ) oo—iy STARON

Q SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Counci Indian Trails, #73

TSBSA019591
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July 9, 1993

Mr. Lawrence V. Pegg, Jr.
Scout Executive

Indian Trails Council, No. 73
P.O. Box 238

401 West Thames Street
Cottage #23, Lower Road
Norwich, CT 06360-2324

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SLBJECT: GAN

Dear Larry:

Thank you for the detailed information cbfigerning.the.above Scouter. This case has
been reviewed with our attorney and will remain gh dur permanent Ineligible Volunteer
F“e‘ N By .

Sincerely,

fstical Seny

g
A

5
“
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PERSON.L AND CONFIDENTIAL

INDIAN TRAILS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Brainard Street ¢ New Londown, Conm. 06320 e 447-0367, 447-1029

A7

Y

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration and Subscription Service
Northeast Region

Boy Scouts of America

2. 0. Box 2014

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

i . . . . o E r b
The Indian Trwails Council wishesgto, repogk.~ N
have received certain information gdngeining, Scouter §§§

registered in the Council which hassprecipiidged a course

of action. The Scouter is David Follett, iMontauk Avenue,
New London, Ct., 06320, regi gﬁagﬁwitgﬁﬁ
pumber, 561) sponsored by the $& vatigniharmy in New London,

s
Rt RHEN
¥ i

e
LV N Y ®

Information came to us;in ic%ﬁ?ﬁéithat Follett had Qv
been convicted of a sexual offense Fivolving young boys. }
N

Upon receiving this infegmation it was followed up by a ‘
r in the State Attorney S

Office in New Londoj ; aoPirmed the information that
we had received. %

{ce offide

ZRX

H

In 1964 Follett hadZbeén convicted of child molesting

and spent the mext fourfye€drs in prison. Follett was
contacted andéifformedstRat because of the situation, he

would havestg leavgspdetiting. A resignation to that effect
“at this time Follett stated that the Council’s

was sgorréct, and that he understood that he
i$zout of Scouting.

Zh

,f?lgaée £g6)r free to request any other needed information.

Sincerely, U,
i / TT—, {/0"‘/
E C;gm Lawrence Deveau ¢/ u“yk’?:;l\
é Scout Executive fﬂkbo /\qux5
TSBSA019593
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INDIAN TRAILS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Brainard Street @ New London, Conn. 06320  447.0367, 447-1029

March 20, 1975

TO: Indian Trails Council, Boy Scouts of Americd

FROM: Mp, David Follett

Dear Sirs:

" Boy Scouts of Amemca, and end my aff
tion, Personal reasons force me to
with Scouting,

ligtion wﬁ;h
Fever ené my involvement .

Dlstm.ct Exécutive
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